Filename: PMP9185RevA_Final.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 1/25/2014 12:20:24 PM
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
Soprano EVM PSU
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PMP9185 Any - -
C1, C2 2 470uF CAP ALUM 470UF 25V 20% RADIAL RCAP, 8x20mm EEU-FR1E471YB Panasonic
C3 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 0805 08053D105KAT2A AVX
C4 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 08053C104KAT2A AVX
C5 1 27uF CAP ALUM 33UF 400V 20% RADIAL RCAP, 10x25mm EKXJ401ELL330MJ35S UCC
C6, C26 2 0.1uF CAP, Film, 0.1uF, 275V, +/-20%, TH 17.5x5.5x12.5mm ECQ-U2A104ML Panasonic
C7 1 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 0805 C2012X5R1E106K125A
B
TDK
C8 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C104JAT2A AVX
C9 1 10pF CAP, CERM, 10pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A100JAT2A AVX
C10 1 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 0805 0805YC474JAT2A AVX
C11 1 8200pF CAP, CERM, 8200pF, 25V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 C1608C0G1E822J TDK
C12, C13,
C15, C19
4 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 0805 C0805C106K8PACTU Kemet
C14 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 1206 12063C105KAT2A AVX
C16, C20 2 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0603 0603 C1608X5R0J106M TDK
C17 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06035C104KAT2A AVX
C18 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 50V, +/-10%, X5R, 1206 1206 GRM31CR61H225KA88
L
MuRata
C21 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 0603 C0603C225K9PACTU Kemet
C22 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-5%, X7R, 0805 0805 08055C104JAT2A AVX
C23 1 0.33uF CAP CER 0.33UF 25V 20% X5R 0603 0603 C1608X5R1E334M080A
C
TDK Corporation
C24 1 0.47uF CAP, Film, 0.47uF, 400V, +/-10%, TH 18.5x17x7.8 mm ECQ-E4474KF Panasonic

0.033 ohm, SMD
WE-PD-S 7447789004 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
L5 1 2.2uH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 2.2uH, 1.8A,
0.057 ohm, SMD
Inductor,
2.8x2.8x2.8mm
744025002 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
L6 1 3.3uH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 3.3uH, 0.85A,
0.185 ohm, SMD
WE-TPC-T 744028003 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
L7 1 600nH COIL POWER CHOKE .60UH SMD Inductor,
12.6x3.3x12.6mm
ETQ-P5LR60XFA Panasonic
Q1 1 650V MOSFET N-CH 650V 7.3A TO252-3 DPAK IPD65R600E6 Infineon None
Q2 1 TRANS NPN GP 500MA 45V SOT-23 SOT-23 SBC817-40LT1G ON Semiconductor
R1, R42 2 499k RES, 499k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW1206499KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R3 1 49.9 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW120649R9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R4, R6,
R25
3 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R5 1 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080510R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 121k RES, 121k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603121KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R8, R13 2 1.00 RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031R00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 22.1k RES, 22.1k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060322K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10 1 118k RES, 118k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603118KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R11 1 876 RES, 876 ohm, 0.1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RT0603BRD07876RL Yageo America
R12, R16,
R22, R24,
R27, R29
6 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R14, R15,
R21, R26
4 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R17 1 1.30 RES, 1.30 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051R30FKEA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 1.00 RES, 1.00 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051R00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 21.5k RES, 21.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060321K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R20 1 DNP RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale
R23 1 453k RES, 453k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402453KFKED Vishay-Dale
R28 1 80.6k RES, 80.6k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040280K6FKED Vishay-Dale
R30, R32 2 33.2k RES, 33.2k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040233K2FKED Vishay-Dale
R31 1 1.0Meg RES, 1.0Meg ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12061M00JNEA Vishay-Dale
R33 1 270 RES, 270 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603270RJNEA Vishay-Dale
R34, R35,
R36
3 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07100KL Yageo America
R37 1 240k RES, 240k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603240KJNEA Vishay-Dale
R38 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R39 1 1.5k RES, 1.5k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08051K50JNEA Vishay-Dale
R40 1 4.7 RES, 4.7 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 RC0805JR-074R7L Yageo America
R41 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12060000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
T1 1 250uH Transformer, Flyback, 250uH, TH 870x940x650mil RLTI-1106 Renco Electronics
T2 1 870uH Transformer, 870uH. TH 19.77x10.16x13.72m
m
750510476 Wurth Elektronik eiSos
U1 1 4.5V to 23V Input, 2-A Synchronous Step-Down SWIFT
Converter, DDA0008E
DDA0008E TPS54229DDA Texas Instruments None
U2 1 Constant-Voltage, Constant-Current Controller With
Primary-Side Regulation, D0007A
D0007A UCC28710D Texas Instruments None
U3 1 Power Management IC for Li-Ion Powered Systems,
RHB0032E
RHB0032E TPS650250RHB Texas Instruments None
U4 1 OPTOCOUPLER TRANS 5KVRMS 4SMD DIP-4L Gullwing FOD817DS Fairchild Semiconductor
XF1 1 TR5 Fuse Holder, TR5, TH TR5 Fuse Holder 56000001009 Littelfuse
R2 0 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 1206 CRCW12062K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
Notes:
Unless otherwise noted in the Alternate PartNumber and/or Alternate Manufacturer columns, all parts may be substituted with equivalents.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI REFERENCE DESIGNS
Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI") reference designs are solely intended to assist designers (“Buyers”) who are developing systems that